
2026 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2026
 EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2026
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1,055.68 648.22 425.98 351.89 222.25 3,389.29 4,333.84 537.10 222.25 2,852.19 4,000.47 2,222.48 722.31 2,778.11

2 1.14 0.70 0.46 0.38 0.24 3.66 4.68 0.58 0.24 3.08 4.32 2.40 0.78 3.00 2

2,111.36 1,296.45 851.95 703.79 444.50 6,778.58 8,667.69 1,074.20 444.50 5,704.38 8,000.94 4,444.97 1,444.61 5,556.21

3 1.71 1.05 0.69 0.57 0.36 5.49 7.02 0.87 0.36 4.62 6.48 3.60 1.17 4.50 3

3,167.04 1,944.67 1,277.93 1,055.68 666.75 10,167.86 13,001.53 1,611.30 666.75 8,556.56 12,001.41 6,667.45 2,166.92 8,334.32

4 2.28 1.40 0.92 0.76 0.48 7.32 9.36 1.16 0.48 6.16 8.64 4.80 1.56 6.00 4

4,222.72 2,592.90 1,703.90 1,407.57 888.99 13,557.15 17,335.38 2,148.40 888.99 11,408.75 16,001.88 8,889.94 2,889.23 11,112.42

5 2.85 1.75 1.15 0.95 0.60 9.15 11.70 1.45 0.60 7.70 10.80 6.00 1.95 7.50 5

5,278.40 3,241.12 2,129.88 1,759.47 1,111.24 16,946.44 21,669.22 2,685.50 1,111.24 14,260.94 20,002.36 11,112.42 3,611.54 13,890.53

10 5.70 3.50 2.30 1.90 1.20 18.30 23.40 2.90 1.20 15.40 21.60 12.00 3.90 15.00 10

10,556.80 6,482.25 4,259.76 3,518.93 2,222.48 33,892.88 43,338.44 5,371.00 2,222.48 28,521.88 40,004.71 22,224.84 7,223.07 27,781.05

15 8.55 5.25 3.45 2.85 1.80 27.45 35.10 4.35 1.80 23.10 32.40 18.00 5.85 22.50 15

15,835.20 9,723.37 6,389.64 5,278.40 3,333.73 50,839.32 65,007.66 8,056.50 3,333.73 42,782.82 60,007.07 33,337.26 10,834.61 41,671.58

20 11.40 7.00 4.60 3.80 2.40 36.60 46.80 5.80 2.40 30.80 43.20 24.00 7.80 30.00 20

21,113.60 12,964.49 8,519.52 7,037.87 4,444.97 67,785.76 86,676.88 10,742.01 4,444.97 57,043.76 80,009.42 44,449.68 14,446.15 55,562.10

25 14.25 8.75 5.75 4.75 3.00 45.75 58.50 7.25 3.00 38.50 54.00 30.00 9.75 37.50 25
26,392.00 16,205.61 10,649.40 8,797.33 5,556.21 84,732.20 108,346.10 13,427.51 5,556.21 71,304.70 100,011.78 55,562.10 18,057.68 69,452.63

30 17.10 10.50 6.90 5.70 3.60 54.90 70.20 8.70 3.60 46.20 64.80 36.00 11.70 45.00 30

31,670.40 19,446.74 12,779.28 10,556.80 6,667.45 101,678.64 130,015.31 16,113.01 6,667.45 85,565.63 120,014.14 66,674.52 21,669.22 83,343.15

35 19.95 12.25 8.05 6.65 4.20 64.05 81.90 10.15 4.20 53.90 75.60 42.00 13.65 52.50 35

36,948.80 22,687.86 14,909.16 12,316.27 7,778.69 118,625.08 151,684.53 18,798.51 7,778.69 99,826.57 140,016.49 77,786.94 25,280.76 97,233.68

40 22.80 14.00 9.20 7.60 4.80 73.20 93.60 11.60 4.80 61.60 86.40 48.00 15.60 60.00 40

42,227.20 25,928.98 17,039.04 14,075.73 8,889.94 135,571.52 173,353.75 21,484.01 8,889.94 114,087.51 160,018.85 88,899.36 28,892.29 111,124.20

45 25.65 15.75 10.35 8.55 5.40 82.35 105.30 13.05 5.40 69.30 97.20 54.00 17.55 67.50 45

47,505.60 29,170.10 19,168.92 15,835.20 10,001.18 152,517.96 195,022.97 24,169.51 10,001.18 128,348.45 180,021.20 100,011.78 32,503.83 125,014.73

50 28.50 17.50 11.50 9.50 6.00 91.50 117.00 14.50 6.00 77.00 108.00 60.00 19.50 75.00 50

52,784.00 32,411.23 21,298.81 17,594.67 11,112.42 169,464.41 216,692.19 26,855.02 11,112.42 142,609.39 200,023.56 111,124.20 36,115.37 138,905.25

55 31.35 19.25 12.65 10.45 6.60 100.65 128.70 15.95 6.60 84.70 118.80 66.00 21.45 82.50 55

58,062.39 35,652.35 23,428.69 19,354.13 12,223.66 186,410.85 238,361.41 29,540.52 12,223.66 156,870.33 220,025.92 122,236.62 39,726.90 152,795.78

60 34.20 21.00 13.80 11.40 7.20 109.80 140.40 17.40 7.20 92.40 129.60 72.00 23.40 90.00 60

63,340.79 38,893.47 25,558.57 21,113.60 13,334.90 203,357.29 260,030.63 32,226.02 13,334.90 171,131.27 240,028.27 133,349.04 43,338.44 166,686.30

65 37.05 22.75 14.95 12.35 7.80 118.95 152.10 18.85 7.80 100.10 140.40 78.00 25.35 97.50 65

68,619.19 42,134.59 27,688.45 22,873.06 14,446.15 220,303.73 281,699.85 34,911.52 14,446.15 185,392.21 260,030.63 144,461.46 46,949.97 180,576.83

70 39.90 24.50 16.10 13.30 8.40 128.10 163.80 20.30 8.40 107.80 151.20 84.00 27.30 105.00 70

73,897.59 45,375.72 29,818.33 24,632.53 15,557.39 237,250.17 303,369.07 37,597.02 15,557.39 199,653.15 280,032.98 155,573.88 50,561.51 194,467.35

75 42.75 26.25 17.25 14.25 9.00 137.25 175.50 21.75 9.00 115.50 162.00 90.00 29.25 112.50 75

79,175.99 48,616.84 31,948.21 26,392.00 16,668.63 254,196.61 325,038.29 40,282.52 16,668.63 213,914.09 300,035.34 166,686.30 54,173.05 208,357.88

80 45.60 28.00 18.40 15.20 9.60 146.40 187.20 23.20 9.60 123.20 172.80 96.00 31.20 120.00 80

84,454.39 51,857.96 34,078.09 28,151.46 17,779.87 271,143.05 346,707.50 42,968.02 17,779.87 228,175.02 320,037.70 177,798.72 57,784.58 222,248.40

85 48.45 29.75 19.55 16.15 10.20 155.55 198.90 24.65 10.20 130.90 183.60 102.00 33.15 127.50 85

89,732.79 55,099.08 36,207.97 29,910.93 18,891.11 288,089.49 368,376.72 45,653.53 18,891.11 242,435.96 340,040.05 188,911.14 61,396.12 236,138.93

90 51.30 31.50 20.70 17.10 10.80 164.70 210.60 26.10 10.80 138.60 194.40 108.00 35.10 135.00 90

95,011.19 58,340.21 38,337.85 31,670.40 20,002.36 305,035.93 390,045.94 48,339.03 20,002.36 256,696.90 360,042.41 200,023.56 65,007.66 250,029.45

95 54.15 33.25 21.85 18.05 11.40 173.85 222.30 27.55 11.40 146.30 205.20 114.00 37.05 142.50 95

100,289.59 61,581.33 40,467.73 33,429.86 21,113.60 321,982.37 411,715.16 51,024.53 21,113.60 270,957.84 380,044.76 211,135.98 68,619.19 263,919.98

100 57.00 35.00 23.00 19.00 12.00 183.00 234.00 29.00 12.00 154.00 216.00 120.00 39.00 150.00 100

105,567.99 64,822.45 42,597.61 35,189.33 22,224.84 338,928.81 433,384.38 53,710.03 22,224.84 285,218.78 400,047.12 222,248.40 72,230.73 277,810.50

Maximum Compensation Rate: $1,852.07 Minimum Compensation Rate (PTD ONLY): $463.02 [Do NOT use the minimum rate for TTD/TPD/PPD]

NOTE:
The above fitures are MAXIMUM amounts. Benefits are paid at 2/3 AWW up to the maximum. The percent columns on the outside of the chart represent percentage of disability. The remaining columns show this
percentage in terms of weeks and total benefits. The top figure in each box represents the number of weeks; the lower figure, dollar amounts. Maximum PPD rate for 2026 = $1,852.07. The Supplemental Allowance
percentage is 2.40%. ©KT 2026. NOTE: PLEASE USE THE CURRENT SUPPLEMENTAL ALLOWANCE CHART AS THE FIGURES FOR EARLIER YEARS WERE REVISED. PLEASE CONTACT KT WITH ANY QUESTIONS.

SCHEDULE OF DISABILITIES AND MAXIMUM BENEFITS





GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Department of Employment Services 

 

MURIEL BOWSER  DR. UNIQUE MORRIS-HUGHES 
MAYOR  DIRECTOR 

                      

4058 Minnesota Ave, N.E.  •  Suite 5000  •  Washington, D.C. 20019  •  Office: 202.671.1900 

 

 
COMPENSATION RATES UNDER THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION ACT OF 1979 
  

YEAR MAXIMUM MINIMUM 
PERCENTAGE 

INCREASE 
07/26/82 

THRU 
12/31/84 

$396.78 $99.20 −− 

01/01/85 $413.26  $103.22  4.15% 
01/01/86 $431.70  $107.93  4.46% 
01/01/87 $453.94  $113.49  5.15% 
01/01/88 $481.92  $120.48  6.16% 
01/01/89 $513.00  $128.25  6.45% 
01/01/90 $551.46  $137.87  7.50% 
01/01/91 $584.10  $146.03  5.90% 
01/01/92 $613.09  $153.27  5.00% 
01/01/93 $647.84  $161.96  5.36% 
01/01/94 $679.17  $169.79  4.80% 
01/01/95 $701.52  $175.38  3.30% 
01/01/96 $723.34  $180.84  3.10% 
01/01/97 $748.83  $187.21  3.50% 
01/01/98 $774.32  $193.58  3.40% 
01/01/99 $834.82  $208.71  7.80% 
01/01/00 $894.47  $223.62  7.10% 
01/01/01 $948.76  $237.19  6.00% 
01/01/02 $993.02  $248.25  4.70% 
01/01/03 $1,022.00  $255.50  2.92% 
01/01/04 $1,055.96  $263.99  3.32% 
01/01/05 $1,106.34  $276.59  4.78% 
01/01/06 $1,155.84  $288.96  4.48% 
01/01/07 $1,233.00  $308.25  6.68% 
01/01/08 $1,288.00  $322.00  4.47% 
01/01/09 $1,355.00  $338.75  5.21% 
01/01/10 $1,355.00  $338.75  0.00% 
          

YEAR MAXIMUM MINIMUM 
PERCENTAGE 

INCREASE 
01/01/11 $1,349.00  $337.25 -0.44% 
01/01/12 $1,416.45 $354.11 5.69% 
01/01/13 $1,416.45 $354.11 0.00% 
01/01/14 $1,440.39  $360.10  1.69% 
01/01/15 $1,462.43  $365.61  1.53% 
01/01/16 $1,465.79  $366.45  0.23% 
01/01/17 $1,466.96  $366.74  0.08% 
01/01/18 $1,491.90  $372.98  1.70% 
01/01/19 $1,521.74  $380.44  2.00% 
01/01/20 $1,535.44  $383.86  0.90% 
01/01/21 $1,553.87 $388.47 1.20% 
01/01/22 $1,631.56 $407.89 5.80% 
01/01/23 $1,713.14 $428.29 5.60% 
01/01/24 $1,761.11 $440.28 2.80% 
01/01/25 $1,808.66 $452.17 2.70% 
01/01/26 $1,852.07 $463.02 2.40% 

 

Note - There is a 5% cap on Supplemental Allowance – See Sec. 32-1506(d) of Act. 


